Surface mount transient  voltage suppressor power 400 watts
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to
  optimize board space.
• Low profile package
• Glass passivated junction
• Low inductance
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory

Marking Code
Cathode Band
Part Number Code
SMAF    XXX  C  A
Bidirectional
Series Code
VRWM Voltage
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
XXXX
Package Code
TR7:7 inch reel package
TR13:13 inch reel package
/
Ordering Code for Different Package
7 inch reel package: Add suffix “ /TR7” at the end of the part number, such as SMAFXXXCA/TR7
13 inch reel package: Add suffix “ /TR13” at the end of the part number, such as SMAFXXXCA/TR13
Periodic Code
XXX
Logo
XX Marking Code
Periodic Code
XXX
Logo
XX Marking Code
www.shunyegroup.com.cn V2.22
SMAF5.0A THRU  SMAF220CA
Packaging
Tape
P0 P1 D0 E
F
W
T
B0
K0D1
B
B
SECTION B-B
A A
A0
SECTION A-A
P2
Symbol Dimension (mm)
W 12.00±0.20
P0 4.00±0.10
P1 4.00±0.10
P2 2.00±0.10
D0 Φ1.5±0.10
D1 Φ1.5±0.10
E 1.75±0.10
F 5.50±0.05
A0 2.79±0.10
B0 5.33±0.10
K0 2.55±0.15
T 0.25±0.05
7” Reel
D2
D3
D4
W1
D2 Φ178.0±2.0
D3 Φ50.0Min.
D4 Φ13.0±0.5
W1 16.0±2.0
Quantity: 3000PCS
13” Reel
D5 Φ330.0±2.0
D6 Φ13.5±0.5
H 2.5±1.0
W2 16.0±2.0
Quantity: 10000PCS
www.shunyegroup.com.cn V2.22
SMAF5.0A THRU  SMAF220CA